Nebraska State Highway Commission Agenda

POSTPONED: March 21, 2025 8:30 a.m.

Fremont City Council Chambers 400 East Military Ave. Fremont, NE

Virtual Option: An audio feed will be available by dialing 1-408-418-9388. When prompted, enter meeting number: 2489 014 1662 to connect to the call.

If attendees would prefer an access link for computer or mobile viewing, visit https://ndot.info/MARHCM2025 to join the meeting via WebEx and enter NDOT2025 (63682025 from phones and video systems) when prompted. Please contact Amanda Callaway at 402-471-4567 or amanda.callaway@nebraska.gov





DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Call to Order

Roll Call

Minutes

• Approval of January 17, 2025 meeting minutes

Introductions/Announcements

Meeting Business

- Commissioner Welcome
 Heath Mello, District 2 Commissioner
- Director's Remarks
 Vicki Kramer, NDOT Director
- Appointment of Highway Commission Secretary Greg Wolford, Chair of the Nebraska Highway Commission
- District Presentation Barbara Gerbino-Bevins, District 2 Construction Engineer

Public Input

Remarks from the Chair

Public Meetings Calendar

Adjournment

Next Scheduled Meeting

June 27, 2025, O'Neill City Office, Council Room 401 East Fremont O'Neill, Nebraska

Nebraska State Highway Commission meetings are conducted in compliance with the Nebraska Open Meetings Act.